



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G8604

Page 1

04/14/2023

Project ID: 0322000250

Location: 03-Pla-80-R19.0/33.3

PLACER COUNTY 0.6 MILE EAST OF AUBURN FROM 0.1 MILE EAST
OF RUSSELL ROAD OVERCROSSING TO 0.2 MILE EAST OF ROUTE
174/80 SEPARATION

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 44

RHMA, cold plane AC pvmt, & modifying traffic monitoring stations.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 7 Total Number of Working Days: 65 Overrun/Underrun: -\$2,194,654.00

Number of Bidders: 7 Engineers Est: \$10,036,415.00 % Over/Under Est: -21.87%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$7,841,761.00 Time: 65 Days x \$9,500.00 Total: \$8,459,261.00	VC0000003984	GEORGE REED, INC. 140 EMPIRE AVE MODESTO CA 95354	CSLB# 00211337 Phone (209) 523-0734 Fax (209) 523-4927 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$8,267,955.00 Time: 65 Days x \$9,500.00 Total: \$8,885,455.00	VC0000013950	A. TEICHERT & SON INC DBA TEICHERT 400 SUNRISE BLVD. SUITE 300 ROSEVILLE CA 95661	CSLB# 00000008 Phone (916) 757-6400 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	Cost: \$8,597,745.30 Time: 65 Days x \$9,500.00 Total: \$9,215,245.30	VC0000017494	BALDWIN CONTRACTING CO., INC. DBA KNIFE 1764 SKYWAY CHICO CA 95928	CSLB# 00091712 Phone (530) 891-6555 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	Cost: \$8,822,822.00 Time: 65 Days x \$9,500.00 Total: \$9,440,322.00	VC0000003985	MERCER FRASER COMPANY 200 DINSMORE DR FORTUNA CA 95540	CSLB# 00105709 Phone (707) 443-6371 Fax (707) 443-0277 NSB PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G8604

Page 2

04/14/2023

5	Cost:	\$9,011,011.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	CSLB# 00000089	CC PREF CLAIMED
	Time:	65 Days x \$9,500.00		4001 BRADSHAW ROAD	Phone (916) 855-4400	
	Total:	\$9,628,511.00		SACRAMENTO CA 95827	Fax (916) 369-0429	
6	Cost:	\$9,660,080.80	VC0000014187	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	CSLB# 00644515	CC PREF CLAIMED
	Time:	65 Days x \$9,500.00		246 GHILOTTI AVENUE	Phone (707) 585-1221	
	Total:	\$10,277,580.80		SANTA ROSA CA 95407	Fax (707) 585-1601	
7	Cost:	\$11,798,625.98	VC0000014550	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION	CSLB# 00726454	SB PREF CLAIMED
	Time:	65 Days x \$9,500.00		8801 FOLSOM BOULEVARD STE 260	Phone (916) 381-0911	BID IS OVER SB
	Total:	\$12,416,125.98		SACRAMENTO CA 95826		PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G8604

Page 3

04/14/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	636,000.00	636,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	20.0	750.00	15,000.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	360.0	65.00	23,400.00
0007	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0009	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	650.00	650.00
0010	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	800.0	10.00	8,000.00
0011	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	92.0	250.00	23,000.00
0012	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	3,900.0	0.50	1,950.00
0013	390402	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	39,000.0	95.00	3,705,000.00
0014	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0015	397005	TACK COAT	TON	280.0	225.00	63,000.00
0016	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	581,000.0	1.60	929,600.00
0017	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	8,070.0	15.00	121,050.00
0018	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	40.0	125.00	5,000.00
0019	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	22.0	75.00	1,650.00
0020	820720	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B)	SQFT	640.0	39.00	24,960.00
0021	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	130.0	20.20	2,626.00
0022	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	260.0	13.00	3,380.00
0023	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	930.0	23.00	21,390.00
0024	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	16.0	350.00	5,600.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G8604

Page 4

04/14/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	19.0	500.00	9,500.00
0026	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	22.0	100.00	2,200.00
0027	820920	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)	EA	6.0	1,200.00	7,200.00
0028	036938	FURNISH LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST (TYPE L)	EA	6.0	2,800.00	16,800.00
0029	037142	FURNISH LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST (TYPE M)	EA	6.0	2,400.00	14,400.00
0030	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	5,750.0	10.00	57,500.00
0031	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	3,840.0	1.00	3,840.00
0032	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	211,000.0	1.00	211,000.00
0033	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	273,000.0	1.35	368,550.00
0034	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	20,900.0	2.35	49,115.00
0035	010015	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)	LF	4,760.0	2.00	9,520.00
0036	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	2,440.0	45.00	109,800.00
0037	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0038	015316	MODIFYING AUTOMATED VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	158,500.00	158,500.00
0039	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	92,000.00	92,000.00
0040	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0041	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0042	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	3,810.0	10.00	38,100.00
0043	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	3,810.0	8.00	30,480.00
0044	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	780,000.00	780,000.00

Cost: \$7,841,761.00

Time: 65 Days x \$9,500.00

Bid Amount: \$8,459,261.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0003	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,995.00	8,995.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	8,995.00	8,995.00
0004	682,200.00	682,200.00	565,000.00	565,000.00	285,471.70	285,471.70	582,285.00	582,285.00
0005	525.00	10,500.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	850.00	17,000.00
0006	50.00	18,000.00	100.00	36,000.00	100.00	36,000.00	47.00	16,920.00
0007	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0008	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0009	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	600.00	600.00
0010	8.00	6,400.00	25.00	20,000.00	7.00	5,600.00	20.00	16,000.00
0011	175.00	16,100.00	250.00	23,000.00	250.00	23,000.00	250.00	23,000.00
0012	0.50	1,950.00	0.60	2,340.00	0.60	2,340.00	0.60	2,340.00
0013	100.00	3,900,000.00	120.00	4,680,000.00	134.00	5,226,000.00	128.00	4,992,000.00
0014	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
0015	1.00	280.00	500.00	140,000.00	500.00	140,000.00	500.00	140,000.00
0016	2.00	1,162,000.00	1.60	929,600.00	1.40	813,400.00	1.50	871,500.00
0017	10.34	83,443.80	10.00	80,700.00	10.00	80,700.00	10.00	80,700.00
0018	126.25	5,050.00	75.00	3,000.00	75.00	3,000.00	75.00	3,000.00
0019	75.75	1,666.50	60.00	1,320.00	60.00	1,320.00	60.00	1,320.00
0020	39.39	25,209.60	24.50	15,680.00	24.50	15,680.00	24.50	15,680.00
0021	20.40	2,652.00	9.60	1,248.00	9.60	1,248.00	9.60	1,248.00
0022	13.08	3,400.80	10.25	2,665.00	10.25	2,665.00	10.25	2,665.00
0023	23.28	21,650.40	20.75	19,297.50	20.75	19,297.50	20.75	19,297.50
0024	353.50	5,656.00	340.00	5,440.00	340.00	5,440.00	340.00	5,440.00
0025	505.00	9,595.00	950.00	18,050.00	950.00	18,050.00	950.00	18,050.00
0026	101.00	2,222.00	115.00	2,530.00	115.00	2,530.00	115.00	2,530.00
0027	1,212.00	7,272.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
0028	2,828.00	16,968.00	3,900.00	23,400.00	3,900.00	23,400.00	3,900.00	23,400.00
0029	2,424.00	14,544.00	3,300.00	19,800.00	3,300.00	19,800.00	3,300.00	19,800.00
0030	7.24	41,630.00	7.00	40,250.00	7.00	40,250.00	7.00	40,250.00
0031	0.74	2,841.60	0.72	2,764.80	0.72	2,764.80	0.72	2,764.80
0032	0.74	156,140.00	0.72	151,920.00	0.72	151,920.00	0.72	151,920.00
0033	1.03	281,190.00	1.00	273,000.00	1.00	273,000.00	1.00	273,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G8604

Page 6

04/14/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	2.90	60,610.00	2.80	58,520.00	2.80	58,520.00	2.80	58,520.00
0035	2.07	9,853.20	2.00	9,520.00	2.00	9,520.00	2.00	9,520.00
0036	70.00	170,800.00	40.00	97,600.00	50.00	122,000.00	18.50	45,140.00
0037	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0038	182,440.00	182,440.00	158,500.00	158,500.00	158,500.00	158,500.00	180,621.00	180,621.00
0039	90,400.00	90,400.00	71,900.00	71,900.00	71,900.00	71,900.00	89,496.00	89,496.00
0040	292,918.50	292,918.50	365,000.00	365,000.00	133,000.00	133,000.00	255,255.00	255,255.00
0041	25,000.00	25,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	17,200.00	17,200.00
0042	7.24	27,584.40	7.00	26,670.00	7.00	26,670.00	7.00	26,670.00
0043	3.62	13,792.20	3.50	13,335.00	3.50	13,335.00	3.50	13,335.00
0044	831,895.00	831,895.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	882,000.00	882,000.00	906,048.70	906,048.70
Cost:		\$8,267,955.00		\$8,597,745.30		\$8,822,822.00		\$9,011,011.00
Time:		65 Days x \$9,500.00		65 Days x \$9,500.00		65 Days x \$9,500.00		65 Days x \$9,500.00
Bid Amount:		\$8,885,455.00		\$9,215,245.30		\$9,440,322.00		\$9,628,511.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G8604

Page 7

04/14/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,375.00	2,375.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0003	8,900.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
0004	368,000.00	368,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00
0005	1,000.00	20,000.00	375.00	7,500.00
0006	85.00	30,600.00	44.00	15,840.00
0007	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0008	14,202.00	14,202.00	29,775.00	29,775.00
0009	525.00	525.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
0010	6.00	4,800.00	7.21	5,768.00
0011	175.00	16,100.00	175.04	16,103.68
0012	2.50	9,750.00	0.50	1,950.00
0013	145.00	5,655,000.00	218.00	8,502,000.00
0014	7,800.00	7,800.00	16,200.00	16,200.00
0015	650.00	182,000.00	500.00	140,000.00
0016	2.00	1,162,000.00	1.92	1,115,520.00
0017	10.00	80,700.00	10.00	80,700.00
0018	150.00	6,000.00	125.00	5,000.00
0019	150.00	3,300.00	75.00	1,650.00
0020	19.95	12,768.00	39.00	24,960.00
0021	7.95	1,033.50	20.20	2,626.00
0022	9.95	2,587.00	12.95	3,367.00
0023	17.95	16,693.50	23.05	21,436.50
0024	300.00	4,800.00	350.00	5,600.00
0025	650.00	12,350.00	500.00	9,500.00
0026	150.00	3,300.00	100.00	2,200.00
0027	800.00	4,800.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
0028	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,800.00	16,800.00
0029	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,400.00	14,400.00
0030	7.00	40,250.00	7.00	40,250.00
0031	0.72	2,764.80	0.72	2,764.80
0032	0.72	151,920.00	0.72	151,920.00
0033	1.00	273,000.00	1.00	273,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G8604

Page 8

04/14/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	2.80	58,520.00	2.80	58,520.00
0035	2.00	9,520.00	2.00	9,520.00
0036	40.00	97,600.00	150.00	366,000.00
0037	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0038	180,621.00	180,621.00	158,500.00	158,500.00
0039	89,496.00	89,496.00	71,900.00	71,900.00
0040	130,000.00	130,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0041	38,000.00	38,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
0042	7.00	26,670.00	7.00	26,670.00
0043	3.50	13,335.00	3.50	13,335.00
0044	888,000.00	888,000.00	210,000.00	210,000.00
Cost:		\$9,660,080.80		\$11,798,625.98
Time:		65 Days x \$9,500.00		65 Days x \$9,500.00
Bid Amount:		\$10,277,580.80		\$12,416,125.98

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 38 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 39 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 12 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 18 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	BID ITEMS 18-29
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (23.3%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 44 (2.2%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TEMP. STRIPING / TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CENTRAL STRIPING ONLY
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	BID ITEMS 17, 42, 43
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	BID ITEMS 30-35
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION FOR CENTRAL STRIPING ONLY
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL SACRAMENTO CA	705296	ITEM 15 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 16 (80%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	CUT, LOAD, HAUL, SWEEP
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 36 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 36 (40%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	RUMBLE STRIP GRINDER RENTAL
	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 12 (100%)
	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 18 (100%)
	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 19 (100%)
	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 20 (100%)
	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 21 (100%)
	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 22 (100%)
	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 23 (100%)
	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 24 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 25 (100%)
	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 26 (100%)
	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 27 (100%)
	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 28 (100%)
	FAWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SAM RHODES, INC. GREENWOOD CA	1095784	ITEM 13 (4%)
	SAM RHODES, INC. GREENWOOD CA	1095784	DIAMOND GRINDER RENTAL + INERTIAL PROFILING SERVICES
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 16 (24%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRINDER RENTAL
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 1 (65%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 17 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN - STRIPE REMOVAL
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 44 (9%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR SUBS PORTION OF WORK

03-2G8604
03-PLA-80-R19.0/33.3
4/13/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (12%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LCP FOR STRIPE REMOVAL
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TC FOR STRIPING WORK
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 35 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 43 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 38 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 39 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 12 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 18 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 19 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 20 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 21 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 22 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 23 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 24 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 25 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 26 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 27 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 28 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 16 (82%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 36 (33%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	COLD PLANE AC CUT, LOAD, SWEEP, HAUL ONLY
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	CUT RUMBLE ONLY

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC DBA PACIFIC ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 38 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC DBA PACIFIC ELK GROVE CA	694400	BID ITEMS 38,39
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 16 (57.5%%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 36 (47.1%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	MILL, SWEEP, HAUL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIP
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100.0%%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 3,12,18-29
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100.0%%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	BID ITEMS 1,17,30-35,42-43
	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 10 (100.0%%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-2G8604
03-PLA-80-R19.0/33.3
4/13/2023

PAGE S12
4/14/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	BID ITEMS 10,11

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 38 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 39 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 16 (32%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 36 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLANE ASPHALT
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 12 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 18 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 19 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 20 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 21 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 22 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 23 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 26 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 29 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 43 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (70%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	PARTIAL - TRAFFIC CONTROL
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 38 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 39 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 16 (64%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 36 (26%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	PARTIAL - ASPHALT CUT, LOAD, HAUL, SWEEP
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	PARTIAL - ASPHALT CUT, LOAD, HAUL, SWEEP
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 12 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 18-29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 18 THRU 29
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 30-35 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	BID ITEMS 30 THRU 35
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 13 (.007%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 15 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	PARTIAL - SPREAD TACK OIL
	S.A.M. RHODES INC GREENWOOD CA	1095784	ITEM 13 (1.8%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-2G8604
03-PLA-80-R19.0/33.3
4/13/2023

PAGE S18
4/14/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	S.A.M. RHODES INC GREENWOOD CA	1095784	PARTIAL - DIAMOND GRIND ASPHALT

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017494	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 12 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 18-29 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 15 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 38 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (5%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 30-35 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 42-44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017494	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	STRIPE SUB TRAFFIC CONTROL
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (80%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	DAILY TRAFFIC CONTROL
	PAVEMENT RECYLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ANRAK SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 16 (75%)
	ANRAK SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRIND, SWEEP, HAUL